Press Release



July 25, 2018 transcosmos inc.

transcosmos holds an opening ceremony for "BPO Center Okinawa Uruma", its engineering services base

Expanded and relocated its existing "BPO Center Okinawa" and renamed it to "BPO Center Okinawa Uruma". Plans to employ 600 staff by FY2019.

transcosmos inc. (Headquarters: Tokyo, Japan; President and COO: Masataka Okuda) opened "BPO Center Okinawa Uruma", its engineering services center in Uruma city, Okinawa, and held its opening ceremony on July 24, 2018. Expanding and relocating its existing "BPO Center Okinawa" equipped with 225 workstations, transcosmos will now offer services from the new center with 600 workstations.



From Left:

Mr. Hideji Uema, Deputy Mayor of Uruma City

Koji Funatsu, Chairman & CEO at transcosmos inc.

Mr. Kimio Keida, Deputy Director General in charge of Industrial Promotion, Department of Commerce,

Industry and Labor, Okinawa Prefecture

Hiroyuki Uchimura, Corporate Officer at transcosmos inc.

■ "BPO Center Okinawa Uruma" Overview

Location: 14-9, Suzaki, Uruma City, Okinawa Prefecture (inside IT Shinryo Park)

Open date: July 24, 2018

Number of workstations: 600 (approx.) (before expansion: 225)

Planned hiring: 600 staff (planned for FY2019)

Total floor space: 3,000m2 (approx.) (before expansion: 946m2)

Service: Engineering solution services



transcosmos established the BPO Center Okinawa Uruma as a hub of diverse information and technologies in order to deliver engineering solutions services globally in collaboration with the new manufacturing industry which Okinawa prefecture promotes. Under the theme of "Industrial Wave", the center is designed to present itself as a manufacturing base whilst showcasing an authentic Okinawa taste. Its refresh room offers a comfortable space for employees by using "sounds - sense of hearing", "greenery - sense of sight" and "woods - sense of touch" in order to balance employees' senses with an intention to improve employees' health and happiness as well as their productivity and creativity.







Entrance hall Hallway / Locker room Refresh room

transcosmos continues to increase region-based services in order to optimize costs and secure talented people whilst contributing to the revitalization and development of local communities through the creation of jobs.

*transcosmos is a trademark or registered trademark of transcosmos inc. in Japan and other countries.

*Other company names and product or service names used here are trademarks or registered trademarks of respective companies.

About transcosmos inc.

transcosmos launched its operations in 1966. Since then, we have combined superior "people" with up-to-date "technology" to enhance the competitive strength of our clients by providing them with superior and valuable services. transcosmos currently offers services that support clients' business processes focusing on both sales expansion and cost optimization through our 173 locations across 33 countries with a focus on Asia, while continuously pursuing Operational Excellence. Furthermore, following the expansion of e-commerce market on the global scale, transcosmos provides a comprehensive One-Stop Global E-Commerce Services to deliver our clients' excellent products and services to consumers in 49 countries around the globe. transcosmos aims to be the "Global Digital Transformation Partner" of our clients, supporting the clients' transformation by leveraging digital technology, responding to the ever-changing business environment. Visit us here https://www.trans-cosmos.co.jp/english/

Contact for Media Inquiries

transcosmos inc. Public Relations & Advertising Department Email: pressroom@trans-cosmos.co.jp